503631759 12/31/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3678389

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			Name	Execution Date		
HAWS CORPORATION				12/29/2015		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	PEEK	PROC	ESS INSIGHTS, INC.			
Street Address:	dress: 12725 SW MILLIKAN WAY, SUITE 300					
City:	BEAVE	BEAVERTON				
State/Country:	ntry: OREGON					
Postal Code:	97005					
	I					
PROPERTY NUMBER		2				
Property Type		Number				
Application Number:		14740085				
Application Number:		14740077				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA					
Correspondence will	be sent to	n the d	a-mail addraes first: if that is une	successful it will be sent		
		<i>, uic</i> c	<i>c-mail audiess mist, it that is uns</i>	uuuuu seen niin se sem		
-	-	d; if th	nat is unsuccessful, it will be sen			
Email:		d; if th paten	nat is unsuccessful, it will be sen htprocurement@perkinscoie.com			
Email: Correspondent Name		d; if th paten PERk	nat is unsuccessful, it will be sen htprocurement@perkinscoie.com KINS COIE LLP			
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:		d; if th paten PERk 1201	hat is unsuccessful, it will be sen htprocurement@perkinscoie.com (INS COIE LLP THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 4900			
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:		d; if th paten PERk 1201	nat is unsuccessful, it will be sen htprocurement@perkinscoie.com KINS COIE LLP			
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:): 	<i>d; if th</i> paten PERk 1201 SEAT	hat is unsuccessful, it will be sen htprocurement@perkinscoie.com (INS COIE LLP THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 4900			
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	NUMBER:	<i>d; if th</i> paten PERk 1201 SEAT	nat is unsuccessful, it will be sen htprocurement@perkinscoie.com KINS COIE LLP THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 4900 TLE, WASHINGTON 98101			
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET I	NUMBER:	<i>d; if th</i> paten PERk 1201 SEAT	nat is unsuccessful, it will be sen htprocurement@perkinscoie.com KINS COIE LLP THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 4900 TLE, WASHINGTON 98101			
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET I IAME OF SUBMITTER	NUMBER:	<i>d; if th</i> paten PERk 1201 SEAT	to at is unsuccessful, it will be sen tprocurement@perkinscoie.com (INS COIE LLP THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 4900 TLE, WASHINGTON 98101 119354-0003 PETER SHER			
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I IAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	NUMBER:	<i>d; if th</i> paten PERk 1201 SEAT	hat is unsuccessful, it will be sen tprocurement@perkinscoie.com (INS COIE LLP THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 4900 TLE, WASHINGTON 98101 119354-0003 PETER SHER /ps/			
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5	NUMBER:	d; if th paten PERk 1201 SEAT	at is unsuccessful, it will be sen tprocurement@perkinscoie.com KINS COIE LLP THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 4900 TLE, WASHINGTON 98101 119354-0003 PETER SHER /ps/ 12/31/2015			
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	NUMBER: R: cessassign	d; if the paten PERk 1201 SEAT	at is unsuccessful, it will be sen tprocurement@perkinscoie.com (INS COIE LLP THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 4900 TLE, WASHINGTON 98101 119354-0003 PETER SHER /ps/ 12/31/2015 e1.tif			
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=Haws-PeekProc	NUMBER: R: cessassign	d; if th paten PERk 1201 SEAT	e1.tif e2.tif			
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=Haws-PeekProc source=Haws-PeekProc	NUMBER: R: cessassign cessassign cessassign	d; if th paten PERk 1201 SEAT SEAT	at is unsuccessful, it will be sen tprocurement@perkinscoie.com (INS COIE LLP THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 4900 TLE, WASHINGTON 98101 119354-0003 PETER SHER /ps/ 12/31/2015 e1.tif e2.tif e3.tif			

ASSIGNMENT STATEMENT

This Assignment Statement of Certain Patent Applications (the "Assignment") is executed as of 30th day of December, 2015 by HAWS CORPORATION ("Assignor"), a Nevada corporation having an address at 1455 Kleppe Lane, Sparks, Nevada 89434, to PEEK PROCESS INSIGHTS, INC. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 12725 SW Millikan Way, Suite 300, Beaverton, Oregon, 97005.

RECITALS

A. WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into that certain Asset Contribution Agreement, dated as of December 30, 2015 (the "*Contribution Agreement*"), and in connection with the Contribution Agreement, Assigner has agreed to contribute, transfer, assign, convey and deliver to Assignee and Assignee has agreed to acquire and accept from Assignor all of Assigner's right, title and interest in, to and under the Assets (as defined in the Contribution Agreement).

B. WHEREAS, the original inventor(s), made certain inventions or discoveries (or both) set forth in certain Applications for Letters Patent of the United States of America, bearing U.S. Application Serial Number 14/740,085, entitled EFFLUENT CONTROL SYSTEMS, filed on June 15, 2015, and U.S. Application Serial Number 14/740,077, entitled SEMICONDUCTOR FABRICATION FACILITY DATA COLLECTION SYSTEM, filed on June 15, 2015, both of which have been assigned to Haws Corporation.

C. WHEREAS, Assignce, together with its successors and assigns is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest together with the benefits and privileges hereinafter recited.

D. WHEREAS, Assignor, wishes to release and reassign all interest that it may have in the Patent Applications.

AGREEMENT

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, furnished by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby, without reservation, sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee or its designees, all rights, title, and interest that exist today and may exist in the future in and to any and all of the following (collectively, the "Patent Rights"):

1. the provisional patent applications, patent applications and patents listed in the table below (the "Patent Applications");

Patent or Application No.	Country	Filing Date	Title of Patent
14/740,085	United States	06/15/2015	Effluent Control Systems
14/740,077	United States	06/15/2015	Semiconductor Fabrication Facility Data Collection System

129121039.1

PATENT REEL: 037391 FRAME: 0202 2. all patents and patent applications (i) to which any of the Patent Applications claims priority and (ii) for which any of the Patent Applications forms a basis for priority;

3. all reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuations-in-part, continuing prosecution applications, requests for continuing examinations, divisions, registrations of any item in any of the foregoing categories (1) and (2);

4. all foreign patents, patent applications, and counterparts to any patent or patent application falling in any of the foregoing categories (1) through (3), including, without limitation, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protections, design patent protection, and other governmental grants or issuances;

5. inventions, invention disclosures and discoveries described in any of the Patent Applications and/or any item in the foregoing categories (2) through (4) that: (i) are included in any claim in the Patent Applications and/or any item in the foregoing categories (2) through (4), (ii) that are subject matter capable of being reduced to a patent claim in a reissue or reexamination proceeding brought on any of the Patent Applications and/or any item in the foregoing categories (2) through (4), and/or (iii) could have been included as a claim in any of the Patent Applications and/or any item in the foregoing categories (2) through (4);

6. all rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protections, design patent protections, or other governmental grants or issuances of any type that claim priority to any item in any of the foregoing categories (1) through (5), including without limitation, under the Paris Convention for the Protection of industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement, or understanding;

7. all causes of action (whether known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed or otherwise) and other enforcement rights under, or on account of, any of the Patent Applications and/or any item in any of the foregoing categories (2) through (6), including, without limitation, all causes of action and other enforcement rights for:

(a) damages,

(b) injunctive relief, and

(c) any other remedies of any kind

for past, current, and future infringement; and

8. all rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the Patent Applications and/or any item in any of the foregoing categories (2) through (7).

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or government agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or

129121039.1

-2-

PATENT REEL: 037391 FRAME: 0203

issuances that may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of the Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

Assignor acknowledges that this Assignment Statement may be filed along with other necessary documentation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any other governmental office to evidence the release granted herein.

(Signature Page Follows)

129121039.1

and set in a

PATENT REEL: 037391 FRAME: 0204

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Assignment Statement as of the date first set forth above.

19,52

Assignor:

HAWS CORPORATION

By: Loh Name: Loh eff-thone Title: $f \circ$

4.25.3

SIGNATURE PAGE TO ASSIGNMENT STATEMENT

STATE OF NUIADA SSCOUNTY OF WASHING ay of Multiple, 2015, before me personally appeared this We to me personally known, who, being duly sworn, did say that he she is the of Haws Corporation and that he/she duly executed the foregoing \mathcal{D} instrument for and on behalf of Haws Corporation being duly authorized to do so, and that said individual acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of Haws Corporation.

Notary Public Expiration Date:

KATHLEEN A. McHENRY Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointed Records in Washer Carety No: 95-025-2 - Expine Ocarby 6, 2018

NOTARY SIGNATURE PAGE TO ASSIGNMENT STATEMENT

RECORDED: 12/31/2015